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British Dressage Major Dates 2026 

(Updated 19/08/25) – subject to change) 
 

Summer Season 1 January 2026 – 30 June 2026 
Winter Season 1 July 2026 – 31 December 2026 
 
Click below to view; 
 
Regionals       Young Horse & Young Pony 
Area Festivals       Quest  
Premier Leagues, High Profile Shows & CDIs  Associated Championships 
Para & CPEDIs      Combined Training 
Team Competitions & Under 25s 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WINTER REGIONALS 

Winter Regional tests – P6 2024, N6 2024, E6 2024, M6 2024, AM6 2024, PSG 2022, Inter I 2022 
 

Venue       County    Date 
Onley Grounds     Warwickshire    21 – 25 January 
Arena UK      Lincolnshire    29 – 01 February 
Chard Equestrian     Somerset    13 – 15 February* 
Myerscough College     Lancashire    14 – 18 February 
Alnwick Ford Equestrian    Northumberland    18 – 22 February 
Little Mill Equestrian     Carmarthenshire   27 – 01 March* 
Wellington Riding     Hampshire    21 – 24 February 
Bogenraith Equestrian    Aberdeenshire    07 – 08 March 
 
(Bad weather contingency dates: Chard 26 -28 Feb/Little Mill 27Feb -01 March) 

 

NAF FIVE STAR WINTER CHAMPIONSHIPS  
 
Addington Equestrian     Buckinghamshire   15 – 19 April   
 

 

SUMMER REGIONALS 

Summer Regional tests - P6 2024, N6 2024, E6 2024, M6 2024, AM6 2024, PSG 2022, Inter I 2022 
 

Venue       County    Date 
Vale View Equestrian     Leicestershire    16 – 19 July 
Parwood Equestrian Centre     Surrey     17 – 19 July 
Northallerton Equestrian Centre   North Yorkshire   23 – 26 July 
Bury Farm Equestrian Village    Buckinghamshire   24 – 26 July 
Aintree International Equestrian Centre  Merseyside    30 – 02 August 
Hartpury University & Hartpury College  Gloucestershire   05 – 07 August 
Rockrose Equestrian Sports Centre   East Lothian    08 – 09 August 
Bicton Arena      Devon     31 – 02 August
     

LEMIEUX NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Somerford Park     Cheshire    Tbc  

 

 

REGIONALS 
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WINTER AREA FESTIVALS 

Winter Area Festival tests – P5 2024, N5 2024, E5 2024, M5 2024, AM5 2024, PSG 2022, Inter I 2022 
 

Venue        County   Date 
Addington Equestrian      Buckinghamshire  16 – 18 January 
Bishop Burton College     East Riding of Yorkshire 23 – 25 January 
Aintree International Equestrian Centre   Merseyside   29 – 01 February  
Parwood Equestrian Centre     Surrey    29 – 01 February 
Solihull Equestrian Centre     West Midlands  04 – 08 February 
Forest Edge Arena      Norfolk    13 – 15 February 
Beacons Equestrian      Carmarthenshire  14 – 16 February 
Alnwick Ford Equestrian      Northumberland  14 – 16 February 
Prestige Equestrian LLP     Gloucestershire  20 – 22 February 
Highfield @ Howe Equestrian     Fife    20 – 22 February* 
Moreton Equestrian Centre     Dorset    27 – 28 February 
 
*(Bad weather contingency dates: Highfield at Howe 27 – 28 Feb) 
 

WINTER AREA FESTIVAL CHAMPIONSHIPS   

Addington Equestrian      Buckinghamshire  15 – 19 April  
 

 

SUMMER AREA FESTIVALS 

Summer Area Festival tests – P5 2024, N5 2024, E5 2024, M5 2024, AM5 2024, PSG 2022, Inter I 2022 
 

Venue        County   Date 
Burrows Court Farm incl. Music    Gloucestershire  10 – 15 July  
Vale View Equestrian      Leicestershire   11 – 12 July 
Rockrose Equestrian Sports Centre incl. Music  East Lothian   17 – 19 July 
Bicton Arena       Devon    17 – 19 July 
Myerscough College incl. Music    Lancashire   18 – 22 July 
Kingswood Equestrian Centre    Staffordshire   24 – 26 July 
Little Mill Equestrian incl.Music    Carmarthenshire  31 – 02 August 
Brook Farm Training Centre     Essex    07 – 09 August  
Port Royal Equestrian & Exhibition Centre incl. Music North Yorkshire  30 – 02 August 
Sheepgate Equestrian incl. Music    Lincoln    06 – 09 August 
Onley Grounds Equestrian Centre incl. Music  Warwickshire   13 – 16 August 
Chard Equestrian incl. Music     Somerset   14 – 16 August  
GDG @ The Cabin Equestrian incl. Music   Aberdeenshire   15 – 16 August 
Speedgate Events incl. Music     Kent    14 – 16 August  
Bury Farm Equestrian Village incl. Music   Buckinghamshire  23 – 25 August 
Sparsholt College incl. Music    Hampshire   24 – 26 August 
Northallerton Equestrian Centre    North Yorkshire  27 – 30 August 
    
 

SUMMER AREA FESTIVAL CHAMPIONSHIPS (incorporating Middle Tour Championship) 
 
Arena UK       Lincolnshire   30 – 04 October 
Middle Tour Championship     Lincolnshire   30 – 04 October
   
 
 

PETPLAN AREA FESTIVALS 
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LEMIEUX QUEST SEMI FINALS 

 

Venue       Quest Region    Date  
Kings Sedgemoor     Somerset 
Holmside Hall Equestrian    Durham 
Pickering Grange Equestrian    Leicestershire 
Warren Farm Equestrian Centre   Merseyside 
Kingswood Equestrian Centre   Staffordshire 
Aster Academy Dressage    Kent 
Bury Farm Equestrian Village    Buckinghamshire 
Fenning Farm      Cambridgeshire 
Netherton Equestrian     Perth & Kinross 
Bridgend College     Bridgend 
      

 
LEMIEUX QUEST CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 
Venue       County    Date 
Arena UK      Lincoln     Tbc 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Venue       County    Date  
Tbc 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LEMIEUX QUEST  

 ASSOCIATED CHAMPIONSHIPS 


